8/7/25, 11:26 AM

UGC | AUTONOMOUS COLLEGES PORTAL

COLLEGE PORTAL

View Details

Basic Information

College Name:
Type of College :

Name of
society/Trust/Company/B0OG

Registration date :
Chairman Contact number :

Secretary Name :

Secretary email ID :

Name of the Principal :
Email of the Principal :

Included in Section 2(f)

Included in Section 12(B)
NAAC accreditation

Grade

Yes

Internal Quality Assurance
Cell (1QAC)

Students Grievances
Redrassal Committee (SGRC)

About College

HINDU COLLEGE OF PHARMACY

Private

HINDU COLLEGE AND HIGH
SCHOOLS' COUNCIL
1984-03-03

9848391848

Dr MADHUSUDANA RAO
SIRIPURAPU

drsmrao51@gmail.com

Dr MV Nagabhushanam
beena.maddi@gmail.com

Yes

Yes
Yes

B++

Yes

Yes

Affiliating University :
Type of courses being run by college

Registration Number :

Chairman Name :
Chairman email ID :

Secretary Contact number :

Details of the other members of the
society/Trust/Company/BOG :

Phone of the Principal :

Year of Establishment :

Date when the College was declared
fit under section 2(f) and 12 (B) of
UGC Act 1956 :

Category

Valid up to

Score

Internal compliant committee

Registered with Academic Bank of
Credits (ABC)

Acharya Nagarjuna
University, Guntur

49 OF 1984

JUPUDI RANGA RAJU

jupudi.55@gmail.com

8008133398

9849127290

1999

22-07-2016

Co-Ed

13-11-2029

291

Yes

Yes

Hindu College of Pharmacy (HCOP) established in the year 1999 in a campus having 2.5 acres of
lush green land with 7500 sq. mts of built up area at Guntur, of Andhra Pradesh State. HCOP runs
under the aegis of more than 160 years old Hindu College & High Schools Council. HCOP is

permanently affiliated to Acharya Nagarjuna University (ANU) and is approved by Pharmacy Council

of India (PCI), New Delhi. HCOP is recognized by by UGC under section 2(f) & 12(B) on 22-07-2016.
Accredited by NAAC with B++ grade on 14-11-2024. HCOP is also certified by ISO 9001:2015, I1SO

5001:2018 and 1S014001:2015. HCOP offers various courses in the field of Pharmacy ranging from

Diploma (D.Pharm.,), UG (B.Pharm.,) and PG (M.Pharm.,) (5 specializations), Pharm.D., & Pharm.D.

https://aucollege.ugc.ac.in/College/ProposalAutomomous/Preview?a=Fresh Application

171


https://aucollege.ugc.ac.in/College/Scheme
https://aucollege.ugc.ac.in/Uploads/Institute/UGC-AC-AND-00002220/Member/Member_20250519125421.pdf
https://aucollege.ugc.ac.in/Uploads/Institute/UGC-AC-AND-00002220/2F/2F_20250519125354.pdf
https://aucollege.ugc.ac.in/Uploads/Institute/UGC-AC-AND-00002220/NAAC/NAAC_20250505171313.pdf
https://aucollege.ugc.ac.in/Uploads/Institute/UGC-AC-AND-00002220/extension/extension_20250519153701.pdf
https://aucollege.ugc.ac.in/Uploads/Institute/UGC-AC-AND-00002220/IQAC/IQAC_20250519134659.pdf
https://aucollege.ugc.ac.in/Uploads/Institute/UGC-AC-AND-00002220/ICC/ICC_20250519134714.pdf
https://aucollege.ugc.ac.in/Uploads/Institute/UGC-AC-AND-00002220/SGRC/SGRC_20250519134721.pdf
https://aucollege.ugc.ac.in/Uploads/Institute/UGC-AC-AND-00002220/ABC/ABC_20250524152544.pdf
https://aucollege.ugc.ac.in/Home/

8/7/25, 11:26 AM

Vision

Mission

Objectives

NBA accreditation Details

UGC | AUTONOMOUS COLLEGES PORTAL
(P.B.) programmes. HCOP is a recognized research center under ANU. The college has a well
developed website: www.hcopguntur.ac.in .

To evolve into one of the top institutions of excellence in Pharmacy education, training, research
and community outreach.

1. To impart world-class education through state-of-the-art infrastructure and through traditional
as well as contemporary, ICT enabled pedagogical practices. 2. To train and endow the students
with a wholesome personality, with right knowledge, right skills, right attitude and right approach
towards profession, career and society. 3. To nurture the institute into a center of
multidimensional activity in tune with the current challenges and future demands of the
academia, industry and society. 4. To see that the student goes out of the college not only with a
‘degree’, but with confidence, competence, caliber and conviction and preparedness for any task
that challenges his or her knowledge or career.

1. Pharmaceutical Knowledge: Imparting theoretical knowledge and practical skills in various
subjects of pharmaceutical sciences to apply this knowledge in pharmaceutical industry, research,
academia, marketing, clinical pharmacy and community health services. 2. Competence: To make
the students highly competent in various subjects and skills in pharmacy to meet the current
requirements of academia, research and Industry. 3. Professional Attitude: Imparting effective
communication skills, team work skills, life skills, critical thinking and scientific temperament,
and make them imbibe ethics and values. 4. Training for Elevation in Career: To train the students
for various competitive exams like GPAT, PGECET, NIPER, etc., to pursue higher studies at various
prestigious Institutions at State, National and International level, and be placement- ready in
highly rated industries and organizations. 5. Promotion of Skill Development: Deputing the
students for skill development and ac

Name of the accredited Valid up NBA Certificate (if accreditation expired
course to Score then,proof of application)

Infrastructure facilities

Land Details

Total land available (in acres) :

2.50

Total built up area(square meter) :

7500

Total carpet area(square meter) :

5250

Longitude and Latitude coordinates of the campus location :

16.319N, 80.4377

Whether land is registered in the name of the College? : Yes

whether the building is audited for fire safety by designated agency: Yes

whether the building is barrier free for divyangjan : Yes

Land ownership proof (such as Sale/Lease deed in Name of Trust/Society/ Company)

https://aucollege.ugc.ac.in/College/ProposalAutomomous/Preview?a=Fresh Application

211


https://aucollege.ugc.ac.in/
https://aucollege.ugc.ac.in/
https://aucollege.ugc.ac.in/Uploads/Institute/UGC-AC-AND-00002220/Land/Land_20250519130520.pdf

8/7/25, 11:26 AM UGC | AUTONOMOUS COLLEGES PORTAL

Occupancy Certificate/ Completion Certificate/ Building License/ Form D @

Approved Plan by competent Authority/Architect D

Class Room Details

Number of class rooms :

17

Area in sq. Ft. of all class rooms :

12877.00

Labs Details

Number of Laboratories :

25

Area in Square Feet of all Laboratories :

22186.00

List of Lab equipments C}

Central Library Details

whether reading room available in Central Library? : Yes
Area in Square Feet of Central Library:

1728.00
List of Books @
Total Number of Books :
12847
Total Number of Computers :
10
Total Number of Print Journals (National/International) :
55
Total Number of e-Journals:

56000

Departmental Library Details

Number of departments having departmental libraries

https://aucollege.ugc.ac.in/College/ProposalAutomomous/Preview?a=Fresh Application

3/M1


https://aucollege.ugc.ac.in/Uploads/Institute/UGC-AC-AND-00002220/Land_OccupancyCertificate/LandOccupancyCertificate_20250519130522.pdf
https://aucollege.ugc.ac.in/Uploads/Institute/UGC-AC-AND-00002220/Land_ApprovedPlan/LandApprovedPlan_20250519130533.pdf
https://aucollege.ugc.ac.in/Uploads/Institute/UGC-AC-AND-00002220/Labs/Labs_20250514105059.pdf
https://aucollege.ugc.ac.in/

8/7/25, 11:26 AM UGC | AUTONOMOUS COLLEGES PORTAL

9
Area in Square Feet of Departmental Library

538

List of of Books ( Department wise) D

Total Number of Books

392

Hostel Details

whether Hostel Facility is available? : No
Total no of hostel(s):

Total Number of Rooms in mens Hostel:
Total Number of Rooms in Womens Hostel:
Number of residents in men's hostel :

Number of residents in women's hostel:

Administrative Block Details

No of rooms:

Area in Square Feet of total rooms :

3229

Faculty room details

No of individual rooms:

15

Average area of the individual rooms(sg. ft.):

https://aucollege.ugc.ac.in/College/ProposalAutomomous/Preview?a=Fresh Application 4/11


https://aucollege.ugc.ac.in/Uploads/Institute/UGC-AC-AND-00002220/LibraryDepartmental/LibraryDepartmental_20250519130711.pdf

8/7/25, 11:26 AM UGC | AUTONOMOUS COLLEGES PORTAL
No of shared rooms:

Average area of the shared rooms:

40

Common rooms Details

No of common rooms for boys' :

Area in Square Feet of boys’ common room:

807

No of common rooms for girls':

Area in Square Feet of girls’ common room :

807

Canteen Details

Canteen : Yes
Seating capacity:

25

Area of the canteen (sq. ft.):

1076

Air conditioning Facility available : No

Medical Facility Details

Whether the college is provided with medical facilities? : Yes
Number of doctors available:

Number of nurses available:

Number of beds available:

Number of rooms for medical facility:

1

https://aucollege.ugc.ac.in/College/ProposalAutomomous/Preview?a=Fresh Application 5/11



8/7/25, 11:26 AM UGC | AUTONOMOUS COLLEGES PORTAL

Total area of medical facility (sq. ft.):

322

Availability of ambulance ? : No

Auditorium Details

whether the college is having auditorium ? : Yes
No of auditorium:

Seating capacity:

250

Number of auditorium with A/C facility:

Number of auditorium without A/C facility:

Computational Facilities

Computers exclusively Available to Students :

150

Computers available in Library:

10

Computers available in Administrative Office:

Number of Computers in Language Lab:

35

Internet Bandwidth in mbps:

100

Number of Licensed Application Software:

50

Number of Licensed System Software:

100

Number of Open Source Software:

https://aucollege.ugc.ac.in/College/ProposalAutomomous/Preview?a=Fresh Application

6/11



8/7/25, 11:26 AM UGC | AUTONOMOUS COLLEGES PORTAL

50

Percentage of area having wifi coverage

75

List of softwares

Transport Details

whether the college is having Transport Facilities ? : Yes
No of vehicles available :

Sports Facility Details

Sports Facilities in the College Campus (indoor / outdoor) : Yes
Number of Play grounds :

Area of the play ground (sq. ft.):

8611

Number of coaches :
Whether the college is having Gym facility : Yes
List equipment’s

College website Details

whether College website is available? : Yes
Frequency of updation:

URL of the website :

www.hcopguntur.ac.in

Academic Program Details

Academic Name of the Level of the  Sanctioned Actual Number of passed  Number of
S.No. Year Course Course Intake enrolment out students students placed
1 2Nn19Q_1Q R DUADMACV 1 1NN QL Qe 19

https://aucollege.ugc.ac.in/College/ProposalAutomomous/Preview?a=Fresh Application 7M1


https://aucollege.ugc.ac.in/Uploads/Institute/UGC-AC-AND-00002220/ProofofClassrooms/ProofofClassrooms_20250519131029.pdf
https://aucollege.ugc.ac.in/Uploads/Institute/UGC-AC-AND-00002220/Gym/Gym_20250519130736.pdf

8/7/25, 11:26 AM

@

2

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

PAVETC I

2018-19

2018-19

2018-19

2019-20

2019-20

2019-20

2019-20

2020-21

2020-21

2020-21

2020-21

2021-22

2021-22

2021-22

2021-22

2022-23

2022-23

2022-23

2022-23

2023-24

2023-24

2023-24

2023-24

U.rimnaTine

PHARM.D

PHARM.D (PB)

M.PHARMACY

B.PHARMACY

PHARM.D

PHARM.D (PB)

M.PHARMACY

B.PHARMACY

PHARM.D

PHARM.D (PB)

M.PHARMACY

B.PHARMACY

PHARM.D

PHARM.D (PB)

M.PHARMACY

B.PHARMACY

PHARM.D

PHARM.D (PB)

M.PHARMACY

B.PHARMACY

PHARM.D

PHARM.D (PB)

M.PHARMACY

vu

uG

PG

PG

uG

uG

PG

PG

uG

uG

PG

PG

uG

uG

PG

PG

uG

uG

PG

PG

uG

uG

PG

PG

UGC | AUTONOMOUS COLLEGES PORTAL

FRVIV]

30

10

75

100

30

10

75

110

33

11

85

110

33

11

85

110

33

11

85

110

33

11

85

Number of Teachers Available

Regular

Ad-hoc/Contractual

Guest faculty/Visiting faculty

Separate departmetn-wise list of the

faculty

CanrtinnnAd

Senior
Professor

View Data

v

21

60

99

22

46

86

25

32

108

33

27

110

32

31

110

32

39

Professor

https://aucollege.ugc.ac.in/College/ProposalAutomomous/Preview?a=Fresh Application

vy

29

49

84

29

03

56

83

29

45

85

28

31

89

25

02

29

101

20

02

30

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

45

FRe)

08

19

07

13

13

14

10

07

ol

10

08

06

01

ol

14

04

01

winrl/ina ctranath andAvacrant nacitinn nf facrniltvy Mmnnmharc

Others

8/1


https://aucollege.ugc.ac.in/Uploads/Faculty/UGC-AC-AND-00002220_20250519152627.xlsx

8/7/25, 11:26 AM UGC | AUTONOMOUS COLLEGES PORTAL

SATILLIVIITU, YWWUINIIIZK JDLITIHIZULIL alilu vaLallit puoliLtivil vl 1agculily rricriivci o

Category Sanctioned working Vacant
Professor 9 9 0
Associate Professor 0 0 0
Assistant Professor 46 46 0
Non-teaching staff
Sanctioned: 53 working: 53 Vacant: 0
List of the non-teaching staff: View Data
Qualification of Faculty Members
Category with Ph.D. Qualification With PG ( M.Tech/ M. Phil. etc. )Qualification Other
Professor 9 0 0
Associate Professor 0 0 0
Assistant Professor 0 46 0
Total 9 46 0
Achievements of Students
Academic Number of Students Number of Students Number of Students Overall pass
Year passed with distinction passed with 1st division passed with 2nd division  percentage
2018-19 35 51 0 91.48
2019-20 29 55 0 92.30
2020-21 39 44 0 97.64
2021-22 39 46 0 98.83
2022-23 4y 45 0 92.70
2023-24 50 51 0 91.19

Achievements of Faculty Members

https://aucollege.ugc.ac.in/College/ProposalAutomomous/Preview?a=Fresh Application

Total

46

55

View

911


https://aucollege.ugc.ac.in/Uploads/NonTeachingFaculty/UGC-AC-AND-00002220_20250506150752.xlsx
https://aucollege.ugc.ac.in/
https://aucollege.ugc.ac.in/
https://aucollege.ugc.ac.in/Uploads/Institute/UGC-AC-AND-00002220/activities/activities_20250506104256.pdf
https://aucollege.ugc.ac.in/
https://aucollege.ugc.ac.in/
https://aucollege.ugc.ac.in/

8/7/25, 11:26 AM UGC | AUTONOMOUS COLLEGES PORTAL

Number Number
of of new
Research Number of Number of externally
papers Number papers papers funded Fund Number
published of published in  published in Number research receivedduring of book
Academic in patents National International of Books projects this academic  chapters
Year Journals granted Conferences Conferences Authored received year authored View
2023-24 69 06 40 10 4 1 1 A
2022-23 53 0 11 12 1 0 0 1
2021-22 101 0 26 19 03 0 0 03
2020-21 64 0 23 16 0 0 0 0
2019-20 53 0 18 12 0 0 0 0
2018-19 71 02 15 10 0 0 0 0
Bank Details
Account Number: Name of the account holder: HINDU COLLEGE OF Bank Name: UNION BANK OF
101810011005321 PHARMACY INDIA
IFSC Code: UBIN0810185 Swift Code: UBIN0810185 MICR Code: 5220261041
Pancard Number: AAALH0103M GST Number:

Payment History

Payment logs

©2023 UGC. All Rights Reserved

https://aucollege.ugc.ac.in/College/ProposalAutomomous/Preview?a=Fresh Application 10/11


https://aucollege.ugc.ac.in/Uploads/Institute/UGC-AC-AND-00002220/activities_Teacher/activities_Teacher20250519154858.pdf
https://aucollege.ugc.ac.in/
https://aucollege.ugc.ac.in/
https://aucollege.ugc.ac.in/
https://aucollege.ugc.ac.in/
https://aucollege.ugc.ac.in/

8/7/25, 11:26 AM UGC | AUTONOMOUS COLLEGES PORTAL

https://aucollege.ugc.ac.in/College/ProposalAutomomous/Preview?a=Fresh Application 11/11



