AUTONOMOUS COLLEGE PORTAL



View Details



Basic Information

College Name :	HINDU COLLEGE OF PHARMACY	Affiliating University :	Acharya Nagarjuna University, Guntur		
Type of College :	Private	Type of courses being run by college :			
Name of society/Trust/Company/BOG :	HINDU COLLEGE AND HIGH SCHOOLS' COUNCIL	Registration Number :	49 OF 1984		
Registration date :	1984-03-03	Chairman Name :	JUPUDI RANGA RAJU		
Chairman Contact number :	9848391848	Chairman email ID :	jupudi.55@gmail.com		
Secretary Name :	Dr MADHUSUDANA RAO SIRIPURAPU	Secretary Contact number :	8008133398		
Secretary email ID :	drsmrao51@gmail.com	Details of the other members of the society/Trust/Company/BOG:	View		
Name of the Principal :	Dr MV Nagabhushanam	Phone of the Principal :	9849127290		
Email of the Principal :	beena.maddi@gmail.com	Year of Establishment :	1999		
Included in Section 2(f)	Yes	Date when the College was declared fit under section 2(f) and 12 (B) of UGC Act 1956 :	22-07-2016 View		
Included in Section 12(B)	Yes	Category	Co-Ed		
NAAC accreditation	Yes	Valid up to	13-11-2029		
Grade	B++	Score	2.91 View		
Yes View					
Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC)	Yes View	Internal compliant committee	Yes View		
Students Grievances Redrassal Committee (SGRC)	Yes View	Registered with Academic Bank of Credits (ABC)	Yes View		
About College	Hindu College of Pharmacy (HCOP) established in the year 1999 in a campus having 2.5 acres of lush green land with 7500 sq. mts of built up area at Guntur, of Andhra Pradesh State. HCOP runs under the aegis of more than 160 years old Hindu College & High Schools Council. HCOP is permanently affiliated to Acharya Nagarjuna University (ANU) and is approved by Pharmacy Council of India (PCI), New Delhi. HCOP is recognized by by UGC under section 2(f) & 12(B) on 22-07-2016. Accredited by NAAC with B++ grade on 14-11-2024. HCOP is also certified by ISO 9001:2015, ISO 5001:2018 and ISO14001:2015. HCOP offers various courses in the field of Pharmacy ranging from Diploma (D.Pharm.,), UG (B.Pharm.,) and PG (M.Pharm.,) (5 specializations), Pharm.D., & Pharm.D.				

25, 11:26 AM	UGC	C AUTONO	MOUS CO	OLLEGES PORTAL
	(P.B.) programmes. HCOP is developed website: www.hc	_		ch center under ANU. The college has a well
Vision	To evolve into one of the top and community outreach.	o institutior	ns of exce	ellence in Pharmacy education, training, research
Mission	as well as contemporary, IC with a wholesome personal towards profession, career multidimensional activity in academia, industry and soc	T enabled pity, with rigand society tune with tiety. 4. To see, compete	nedagogionedagogionedagogionedagogionedagogionedagogionedagogionedagogionedagogionedagogionedagogionedagogioned nedagogionedagog	e-of-the-art infrastructure and through traditional cal practices. 2. To train and endow the students edge, right skills, right attitude and right approach rture the institute into a center of ent challenges and future demands of the ne student goes out of the college not only with a ber and conviction and preparedness for any task
Objectives	subjects of pharmaceutical academia, marketing, clinic the students highly compet requirements of academia, communication skills, tean and make them imbibe eth for various competitive exa prestigious Institutions at S	sciences to cal pharmadent in vario research a n work skills ics and valu ms like GPA state, Nation organizatio	o apply th cy and co us subjec nd Indust s, life skil les. 4. Tra T, PGECET nal and Ir	etical knowledge and practical skills in various his knowledge in pharmaceutical industry, research, immunity health services. 2. Competence: To make cts and skills in pharmacy to meet the current try. 3. Professional Attitude: Imparting effective ls, critical thinking and scientific temperament, ining for Elevation in Career: To train the students T, NIPER, etc., to pursue higher studies at various nternational level, and be placement- ready in smotion of Skill Development: Deputing the
NBA accreditation Details	Name of the accredited	Valid up		NBA Certificate (if accreditation expired

Infrastructure facilities

Land Details
Total land available (in acres) :
2.50
Total built up area(square meter) :
7500
Total carpet area(square meter) :
5250
Longitude and Latitude coordinates of the campus location :
16.319N, 80.4377
Whether land is registered in the name of the College? : Yes
Whether the building is audited for fire safety by designated agency: Yes View
Whether the building is barrier free for divyangjan : Yes View
Land ownership proof (such as Sale/Lease deed in Name of Trust/Society/ Company)

Occupancy Certificate/ Completion Certificate/ Building License/ Form D View
Approved Plan by competent Authority/Architect View
Class Room Details
Number of class rooms :
17
Area in sq. Ft. of all class rooms :
12877.00
Labs Details
Number of Laboratories :
25
Area in Square Feet of all Laboratories :
22186.00
List of Lab equipments View
Central Library Details
Whether reading room available in Central Library? : Yes Area in Square Feet of Central Library:
1728.00
List of Books View
Total Number of Books :
12847
Total Number of Computers :
10
Total Number of Print Journals (National/International) :
55
Total Number of e-Journals:
56000
Departmental Library Details

 $https://aucollege.ugc.ac.in/College/Proposal Automomous/Preview?a=Fresh\ Application$

Number of departments having departmental libraries

9
Area in Square Feet of Departmental Library
538
List of of Books (Department wise) View
Total Number of Books
392
Hostel Details
Whether Hostel Facility is available? : No Total no of hostel(s):
0
Total Number of Rooms in mens Hostel:
0
Total Number of Rooms in Womens Hostel:
0
Number of residents in men's hostel :
0
Number of residents in women's hostel:
0
Administrative Block Details
No of rooms:
3
Area in Square Feet of total rooms :
3229
Faculty room datails
No of individual rooms:
15
Average area of the individual rooms(sq. ft.):
9

No of shared rooms:	
5	
Average area of the shared rooms:	
40	
Common rooms Details	
No of common rooms for boys' :	
1	
Area in Square Feet of boys' common room:	
807	
No of common rooms for girls':	
1	
Area in Square Feet of girls' common room :	
807	
Canteen Details Canteen : Yes Seating capacity:	
25	
Area of the canteen (sq. ft.):	
1076	
Air conditioning Facility available : No	
Medical Facility Details	
Whether the college is provided with medical facilities? : Yes Number of doctors available:	
2	
Number of nurses available:	
1	
Number of beds available:	
2	
Number of rooms for medical facility:	
1	

Total area of medical facility (sq. ft.):	
322	
Availability of ambulance ? : No	
Auditorium Details	
Whether the college is having auditorium?: Yes No of auditorium:	
1	
Seating capacity:	
250	
Number of auditorium with A/C facility:	
1	
Number of auditorium without A/C facility:	
0	
Computational Facilities	
Computers exclusively Available to Students :	
150	
Computers available in Library:	
10	
Computers available in Administrative Office:	
5	
Number of Computers in Language Lab:	
35	
Internet Bandwidth in mbps:	
100	
Number of Licensed Application Software:	
50	
Number of Licensed System Software:	
100	
Number of Open Source Software:	

5, 11:26 AM	UGC AUTONOMOUS COLLEGES PORTAL
50	
Percentage of area having wifi	coverage
75	
List of softwares View	
Transport Details	
Whether the college is having No of vehicles available :	Fransport Facilities ? : Yes
1	
Sports Facility Details	
Sports Facilities in the College Number of Play grounds :	Campus (indoor / outdoor) : Yes
1	
Area of the play ground (sq. ft.)	:
8611	
Number of coaches :	
1	
Whether the college is having the List equipment's View	Sym facility : Yes
College website Details	
Whether College website is ava	ailable? : Yes
1	
URL of the website :	

Academic Program Details

www.hcopguntur.ac.in

S	.No.	Academic Year	Name of the Course	Level of the Course	Sanctioned Intake	Actual enrolment	Number of passed out students	Number of students placed
1		2012-10	B DHVDWVCA	IIC.	100	Ω/ι	QC	1Ω

7/25, 11:2				UGC AUTONOM			
	2010 13	טון וותוניותכו	UU	100	UT	00	10
2	2018-19	PHARM.D	UG	30	21	29	08
3	2018-19	PHARM.D (PB)	PG	10	3	3	2
4	2018-19	M.PHARMACY	PG	75	60	49	19
5	2019-20	B.PHARMACY	UG	100	99	84	07
6	2019-20	PHARM.D	UG	30	22	29	13
7	2019-20	PHARM.D (PB)	PG	10	2	03	2
8	2019-20	M.PHARMACY	PG	75	46	56	13
9	2020-21	B.PHARMACY	UG	110	86	83	14
10	2020-21	PHARM.D	UG	33	25	29	6
11	2020-21	PHARM.D (PB)	PG	11	2	3	1
12	2020-21	M.PHARMACY	PG	85	32	45	10
13	2021-22	B.PHARMACY	UG	110	108	85	07
14	2021-22	PHARM.D	UG	33	33	28	04
15	2021-22	PHARM.D (PB)	PG	11	2	2	1
16	2021-22	M.PHARMACY	PG	85	27	31	10
17	2022-23	B.PHARMACY	UG	110	110	89	08
18	2022-23	PHARM.D	UG	33	32	25	06
19	2022-23	PHARM.D (PB)	PG	11	3	02	01
20	2022-23	M.PHARMACY	PG	85	31	29	04
21	2023-24	B.PHARMACY	UG	110	110	101	14
22	2023-24	PHARM.D	UG	33	32	20	04
23	2023-24	PHARM.D (PB)	PG	11	6	02	01
24	2023-24	M.PHARMACY	PG	85	39	30	2

Number of Teachers Available

	Senior Professor	Professor	Associate Professor	Assistant Professor	Others
Regular	0	9	0	45	0
Ad-hoc/Contractual	0	0	0	0	0
Guest faculty/Visiting faculty	0	0	0	1	0
Separate departmetn-wise list of the faculty	View Data				

Category	Sanctioned	Working	Vacant
Professor	9	9	0
Associate Professor	0	0	0
Assistant Professor	46	46	0

Non-teaching staff

Sanctioned: 53	Working: 53	Vacant: 0		
List of the non-teaching staff: View Data				

Qualification of Faculty Members

Category	With Ph.D. Qualification	With PG (M.Tech/ M. Phil. etc.)Qualification	Other	Total
Professor	9	0	0	9
Associate Professor	0	0	0	0
Assistant Professor	0	46	0	46
Total	9	46	0	55

Achievements of Students

Academic Year	Number of Students passed with distinction	Number of Students passed with 1st division	Number of Students passed with 2nd division	Overall pass percentage	View
2018-19	35	51	0	91.48	View
2019-20	29	55	0	92.30	View
2020-21	39	44	0	97.64	View
2021-22	39	46	0	98.83	View
2022-23	44	45	0	92.70	View
2023-24	50	51	0	91.19	View

Achievements of Faculty Members

Academic Year	Number of Research papers published in Journals	Number of patents granted	Number of papers published in National Conferences	Number of papers published in International Conferences	Number of Books Authored	Number of new externally funded research projects received	Fund receivedduring this academic year	Number of book chapters authored	View
2023-24	69	06	40	10	4	1	1	4	View
2022-23	53	0	11	12	1	0	0	1	View
2021-22	101	0	26	19	03	0	0	03	View
2020-21	64	0	23	16	0	0	0	0	View
2019-20	53	0	18	12	0	0	0	0	View
2018-19	71	02	15	10	0	0	0	0	View

Bank Details

Account Number: 101810011005321	Name of the account holder: HINDU COLLEGE OF PHARMACY	Bank Name: UNION BANK OF INDIA
IFSC Code: UBIN0810185	Swift Code: UBIN0810185	MICR Code: 5220261041
Pancard Number: AAALH0103M	GST Number:	

Payment History

Payment logs

S.No.	Amount Payment Status		Bank Transaction Reference No	PaymentDate	
1	59000.00	Success	CHT5192353	25-05-2025	
2	59000.00	Cancel	NA	24-05-2025	

©2023 UGC. All Rights Reserved